Background:
Features and benefits:
Generating Hydrogen for
Head Space GC
Market Application Publication
•	 Generates up to 99.99999 %
pure H2 at  flow rates as high
as 300 cc/min. Minimal O2

environmental impact, since heavy gas
tanks need not be transported from the
source to the point of use.
The Van Deemter Curves (above) show a
comparison of nitrogen, helium and hydro-
gen carrier gases.  A Parker Balston Gas
Station will also allow the user to exploit
the benefits of using hydrogen carrier gas
instead of helium.  Increased flow velocity
can shorten analysis time by 50%.
Description	 Model Number
Hydrogen Purity 	 H2PEM Series:	 99.9995 %
	 H2PD Series: 	 99.99999+%
	 H2-NA Series: 	 99.99999+%(O2<0.01ppm, H2 O <1.0ppm)
		  CO2 Concentration < 1 ppm
Maximum Flow 	 H2PEM-100: 	 100 mL/min
	 H2PEM-165: 	 165 mL/min
	 H2PEM-200: 	 200 mL/min
	 H2PEM-510: 	 510 mL/min
	 H2PD-150: 	 150 mL/min
	 H2PD-300: 	 300 mL/min
	 H2-500NA:    	 500 mL/min
	 H2-800NA:    	 800 mL/min
	 H2-1200NA: 	 1200 mL/min
Delivery Pressure	 H2-PEM Series: 	 5-100 psig +/- 0.5 psig